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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
ANNUAL BUDGET/QUARTERLY REPORT
�

TEMPLATE TABS 

1- GRAY tab contains the Instructions 
Instructions Provides description of tabs and input requirements. 
Funding by District Charter School Tuition Rates 

2- BLUE tabs require input of information 
1.) Name of School >Select school name from list. 

>Enter contact information. 
2.) Enrollment Enter enrollment information for Annual Budget (& Revisions) and 

Quarterly Actuals. Includes: 
>Enrollment by Grade 
>Enrollment by District 

3.) Staffing Plan Enter staffing plan information for Annual Budget (& Revisions) and 
Quarterly Actuals. Includes: 
>Full Time Equivalent (FTE), by Position Category, By Quarter 

4.) Yearly Budget Enter Yearly Budget information. Includes: 
>"Pior Year" column may be completed based upon preliminary data, 
and adjusted with Annual Audited data when the Quarter 2 Actuals 
are being submitted. (Note: Quarterly Revenue allocation may be set) 
>Budgeted Enrollment data and Per Pupil Revenue for the current 
year are populated based upon input on tab "2.) Enrollment." 
>Budgeted FTE for current year is populated based upon input on tab 
"3.) Staffing Plan." 
>All other sources of revenue 
>All expenses 
>Budget Revisions, as necessary and approved by the school's 
Board of Directors, should be submitted when submitting Quarterly 
Actuals. 

5.) Balance Sheet Enter Balance Sheet information for EdCorps. Separate schools 
merged into a primary EdCorp should NOT use this tab. 
>"Pior Year" column may be completed based upon preliminary data, 
and adjusted with Annual Audited data when the Quarter 2 Actuals 
are being submitted. 



         
          

        
           

  
    
 

        

    

         
            

                  
       

 

6.) Quarterly Report Enter Actual Quarterly Report information . Includes: 
>Actual Enrollment data and Per Pupil Revenue for the current year 
are populated based upon input on tab "2.) Enrollment." 
>Actual FTE for current year is populated based upon input on tab 
"3.) Staffing Plan." 
>All other sources of revenue 
>All expenses 

7.) Annual Report Requirement Complete when submitting Actual Quarter 4. 

CELL COLORS & GUIDANCE COMMENTS 

= Enter information into the light BLUE shaded cells. 
= Cells labeled in ORANGE containe guidance regarding the input of information. 

= Cells containing RED triangles in the upper right corner contain "guidance comments" on that particular line item. 
Please "mouse-over" the triangle to reveal each comment. 

Ver. 20170606 



      
          

Charter Funding Alphabetical By NYS School District 
* (Sum of Charter School Basic Tuition and Supplemental Basic Tuition) 
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ANNUAL BUDGET & QUARTERLY REPORT TEMPLATE
�

New York City Charter School of the Arts
�

SCHOOL 
Name: New York City Charter School of the Arts 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
Contact Name: Jamie Davidson 
Contact Title: Principal 
Contact Email: 
Contact Phone: 

REPORT PERIOD 
Current Academic Year: 2017-18 
Prior Academic Year: 2016-17 
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'REVISED' Column(s)
columns for the
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Other District 3 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 4 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 5 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 6 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 7 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 8 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 9 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 10 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 11 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 12 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 13 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 14 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 15 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 16 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 17 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 18 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 19 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 20 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 21 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 22 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 23 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 24 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 25 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 26 (Select from drop-down list) →

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
�
2017-18
�

1 
2 

GRADES 
INITIAL BUDGETED ENROLLMENT 
TOTAL ENROLLMENT = 175 

NUMBER OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS ENROLLED: 
NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED: 

PRIMARY/OTHER DISTRICT NAME(S) 
PRIMARY District NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
SECONDARY District (Select from drop-down list) → 

K 

PRIOR YEAR 
ACTUAL 

1 
99.425 

PRIOR YEAR 
2016-17 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

99.425 175 

*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave 
COMPLETELY BLANK. If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget 
affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4. 

ENROLLMENT BY GRADES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
100 

ENROLLMENT BY DISTRICT 
Funding by District ANNUAL BUDGET 

TOTAL DISTRICTS/ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER 
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 

Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised 
1 0 1 0 1 0 

175 0 175 0 175 0 
the 

ANNUAL BUDGET 
ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

175 175 



Other District 27 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 28 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 29 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 30 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 31 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 32 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 33 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 34 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 35 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 36 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 37 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 38 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 39 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 40 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 41 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 42 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 43 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 44 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 45 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 46 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 47 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 48 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 49 (Select from drop-down list) →
Other District 50 (Select from drop-down list) →

  
     

 PRIMARY/OTHER DISTRICT NAME(S) 

PRIOR YEAR 
2016-17 

Actual 
Enrollment 

ANNUAL BUDGET 
QUARTER 1 ENROLLMENT BQUARTER 2 Y Q QUARTER 3 UARTER 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Page 6 of 61 



NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
2017-18

ENROLLMENT BY GRADES

ENROLLMENT BY DISTRICT
Funding by DistrictANNUAL BUDGET

TOTAL DISTRICTS/ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER

*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave
COMPLETELY BLANK. If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED"
affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4.

ANNUAL BUDGET
ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER
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7 8 9 10 11 12 
75 

ACTUAL QUARTERLY 
TOTAL DISTRICTS/ENROLLMENT 

QUARTER 4 QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4 
Original Revised Actual Actual Actual Actual 

1 0 0 0 0 0 
175 0 0 0 0 0 

ACTUAL ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER 
QUARTER 4 QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

175 

the 'REVISED' Column(s) 
budget columns for the 



ANNUAL BUDGET
ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER

   
     

 
  QUARTER 4 

Original 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

Revised 
Budgeted 
Enrollment 

ACTUAL ENROLLMENT BY QUARTER 
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 

Actual 
Enrollment 
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Each quarter, the actual FTE should be input.

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE
Q1 Q2 Q3

Actual Actual

0.0 0.0 0.0

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE
Q1 Q2 Q3

Actual Actual

0.0 0.0 0.0

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE
Q1 Q2 Q3

Actual Actual

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

NEW THE ARTS

("FTE")

       

      

       
    

                  

                    
 

         

       

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

       

  
  
 

 
 

  

 

       

 

   

       

      

       
    

  

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  

  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
�
2017-18 2017-18 

STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT ("FTE") 

*NOTE: Enter the number of FTE *NOTE: Enter the number of FTE *NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave the 'REVISED' Column(s) COMPLETELY *NOTE: 
positions in the "blue" cells. positions in the "blue" cells. BLANK.
 

If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns for the affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3
 
and 4. ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FTE ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FTE PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGETED FTE 

2016-17 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
ACTUAL Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Actual 

Executive Management Executive Management 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 
Instructional Management Instructional Management 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators Deans, Directors & Coordinators 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 
CFO / Director of Finance CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager Operation / Business Manager 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 
Administrative Staff Administrative Staff 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 6.0 9.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGETED FTE 
2016-17 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
ACTUAL Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Actual 

Teachers - Regular Teachers - Regular 4.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 
Teachers - SPED Teachers - SPED 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 
Substitute Teachers Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers Specialty Teachers 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 
Aides Aides 
Therapists & Counselors Therapists & Counselors 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 
Other Other 1.0 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 9.0 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.0 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE PRIOR YEAR ANNUAL BUDGETED FTE 
2016-17 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
ACTUAL Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Original Revised Actual 

Nurse Nurse 
Librarian Librarian 
Custodian Custodian 
Security Security 
Other Other 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 
TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 

15.0 23.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 23.0 0.0TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE FTE TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE FTE 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
2017-18

STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT ("FTE")

*NOTE: Each quarter, the actual FTE

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE

ACTUAL QUARTERLY FTE

NEW THE ARTS

("FTE")

       
    

  

  

  

       

      

         

  

  

  

       

      

       
    

  

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  

  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF
�
2017-18
�

*NOTE: State the assumptions that are being 
made for personnel FTE levels. 

Description of Assumptions 
Q4 

Actual 

0.0 

Description of Assumptions 
Q4 

Actual 

0.0 

Description of Assumptions 
Q4 

Actual 

0.0 

0.0 

should be input. 

STAFFING PLAN - FULL TIME EQUIVALENT 

*NOTE: Enter the number of FTE 
positions in the "blue" cells. 

ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL FTE 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE 

Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL FTE 

Nurse 
Librarian 
Custodian 
Security 
Other 
TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE FTE 

Page 10 of 61
�



- 1/1 - 3/31

the 'REVISED' Column(s) COMPLETELY BLANK.
quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4.
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

Total Revenue - 709,824 - - 738,033 - - 738,033 
Total Expenses - 768,301 - - 760,021 - - 764,902 
Net Income - (58,477) - - (21,988) - - (26,869) 
Actual Student Enrollment 99 175 - - 175 - - 175 

Prior Year Actual 1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
2016-17 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Allocate Per 
Pupil Revenue 

by Quarter 
*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal leave 

If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns for the affected 
REVENUE 

REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2017-18 
Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate PPR %/Qtr-> 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 

NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 635,556 - - 635,556 - - 635,556 
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) - - - - - - -

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average 
Per Pupil Funding) - 635,556 - - 635,556 - - 635,556 

Special Education Revenue 67,429 - 67,429 - 67,429 
Grants 

Stimulus - -
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) - -
Other - -

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 135 - 406 - 406 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES - 703,121 - - 703,391 - - 703,391 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs - -
Title I 2,363 - 7,088 - 7,088 
Title Funding - Other 467 - 1,402 - 1,402 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 3,874 - 11,622 - 11,622 
Grants 

14,527 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

14,527 



- 1/1 - 3/31

      

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

       
   

 
 

 
  

                 

 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
- 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
- (58,477) - - (21,988) - -

99 175 - - 175 - -

738,033 
764,902 
(26,869) 

175 

Prior Year Actual 
2016-17 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

- -
- -
- -

- 6,704 - - 20,111 - - 20,111 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- 14,531 - 14,531 
- -
- -

- - - - 14,531 - - 14,531 

- 709,824 - - 738,033 - - 738,033 
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- 1/1 - 3/31

Page 13 of 61

EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS    Avg. No.  
of Positions  

Executive Management  1.00 31,250 - 31,250 - 31,250 
Instructional Management  1.00 21,500 - 21,500 - 21,500 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators    4.00 100,000 - 100,000 - 100,000 
CFO / Director of Finance     - - -
Operation / Business Manager    1.00 20,000 - 20,000 - 20,000 
Administrative Staff  2.00 30,000 - 30,000 - 30,000 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF   9.00 - 202,750 - - 202,750 - - 202,750 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS   
Teachers - Regular   7.00 103,854 - 155,781 - 155,781 
Teachers - SPED   2.00 28,627 - 42,940 - 42,940 
Substitute Teachers  - - -
Teaching Assistants  - - -
Specialty Teachers  3.00 17,000 - 51,000 - 51,000 
Aides - - -
Therapists & Counselors   1.00 14,554 - 21,831 - 21,831 
Other - - -

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL  13.00 - 164,035 - - 271,552 - - 271,552 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS   
Nurse - - -
Librarian - - -
Custodian - - -
Security - - -
Other 1.00 1,800 - 5,400 - 5,400 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL  1.00 - 1,800 - - 5,400 - - 5,400 

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS    23.00 - 368,585 - - 479,702 - - 479,702 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS    
Payroll Taxes  34,572 - 34,572 - 34,572 
Fringe / Employee Benefits    44,804 - 48,257 - 49,007 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS        
Budget / Operating Plan    

2017-18 

Total Revenue  - 709,824 - - 738,033 - - 738,033 
Total Expenses  - 768,301 - - 760,021 - - 764,902 
Net Income  - (58,477) - - (21,988) - - (26,869) 
Actual Student Enrollment   99 175 - - 175 - - 175 

Prior Year Actual   1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30      2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31      3rd Quarter      
2016-17 

Revenue Per  
Pupil 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
- 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
- (58,477) - - (21,988) - -

99 175 - - 175 - -

738,033 
764,902 
(26,869) 

175 

Prior Year Actual 
2016-17 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

Retirement / Pension 
TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

23.00 

- -
- 79,376 - - 82,829 - - 83,579 

- 447,961 - - 562,531 - - 563,282 

- -
3,750 - 3,750 - 3,750 

- -
- -
- -

7,560 - 7,560 - 7,560 
1,875 - 1,875 - 1,875 
8,500 - -

46,525 - 41,525 - 44,156 
- 68,210 - - 54,710 - - 57,341 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
- 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
- (58,477) - - (21,988) - -

99 175 - - 175 - -

738,033 
764,902 
(26,869) 

175 

Prior Year Actual 
2016-17 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 

250 - 250 - 250 
11,214 - 10,095 - 10,095 

545 - 818 - 818 
- -

4,273 - 7,909 - 7,909 
5,000 - 5,000 - 5,000 
1,490 - 1,490 - 1,490 

64,728 - 13,943 - 13,943 
10,000 - 10,000 - 10,000 

800 - 9,067 - 9,067 
- 2,000 - 3,000 

1,500 - - 500 
10,625 - 10,625 - 10,625 

5,909 - 8,864 - 8,864 
17,709 - 1,364 - 1,364 

3,750 - 3,750 - 3,750 
9,842 - 29,527 - 29,527 

125 - 125 - 125 
250 - 750 - 750 
625 - 625 - 625 

- 148,635 - - 116,201 - - 117,701 

6,750 - 6,750 - 6,750 
- -

37,083.00 - -
38,271 - 1,500 - 1,500 

- -
- -

3,063 - -
- 85,167 - - 8,250 - - 8,250 

18,328 - 18,328 - 18,328 
- -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
- 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
- (58,477) - - (21,988) - -

99 175 - - 175 - -

738,033 
764,902 
(26,869) 

175 

Prior Year Actual 
2016-17 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

TOTAL EXPENSES - 768,301 - - 760,021 - - 764,902 

NET INCOME - (58,477) - - (21,988) - - (26,869) 
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- 1/1 - 3/31

- 1/1 - 3/31

        
  

  175.0
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

2017-18 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
- 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
- (58,477) - - (21,988) - -

99 175 - - 175 - -

738,033 
764,902 
(26,869) 

175 
3rd Quarter 

Prior Year Actual 
2016-17 

Revenue Per 
Pupil 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

3rd Quarter 

Original 
Budget 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
Number of Districts: 

NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 

1 1 - - 1 - - 1 
99 175 - - 175 - - 175 

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

99 175 - - 175 - - 175 

- 4,056 - - 4,217 - - 4,217 

- 4,390 - - 4,343 - - 4,371 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

*NOTE: If there are NO budget revisions at the time of quarterly submittal
If budget revisions ARE made, the entire "REVISED" budget columns for the

     

       
   

     

                   
                      

 
 

 
  

   
    

  

       
     

  
  

      

   

    

   
  

 
   

    

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- - 945,200 -
- - 834,279 -
- - 110,922 -
- - 175 -

-
-
-
-

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Page 18 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 2017-18 

Per Pupil Revenue Per Pupil Rate 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 14,527 
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) -

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average 
Per Pupil Funding) 14,527 

Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

leave the 'REVISED' Column(s) COMPLETELY BLANK. 
affected quarter(s) must be completed on tabs 2, 3 and 4. 

25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 
- - 635,556 - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

- - 635,556 - -

- 67,429 -

- -
- -
- 52,500 -

- 406 -
- - 755,891 - -

- 13,657 -
- 7,088 -
- 1,402 -
- 11,622 -

of 61 



NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

 
 

 
  

      

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

     

       
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

945,200 - -
834,279 - -
110,922 - -

175 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

- -
- -
- -

- - 33,768 - -

- 100,000 -
- -
- 26,310 -
- -
- -
- 14,531 -
- 14,700 -
- -

- - 155,541 - -

- - 945,200 - -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

61

 
 

 
  

    
 

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  
  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

   
 
   

     

       
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

945,200 - -
834,279 - -
110,922 - -

175 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse 
Librarian 
Custodian 
Security 
Other 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits Page 20 

Avg. No. 
of Positions 

1.00 
1.00 
4.00 

-
1.00 
2.00 
9.00 

7.00 
2.00 

-
-

3.00 
-

1.00 
-

13.00 

-
-
-
-

1.00 
1.00 

23.00 

- 31,250 -
- 21,500 -
- 100,000 -
- -
- 20,000 -
- 30,000 -

- - 202,750 - -

- 155,781 -
- 42,940 -
- -
- -
- 51,000 -
- -
- 21,831 -
- -

- - 271,552 - -

- -
- -
- -
- -
- 5,400 -

- - 5,400 - -

- - 479,702 - -

- 34,572 -
of - 48,257 -



NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

 
 

 
  

  
    

   

 
   

  
 

    
 
  

    
     

  

     

       
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

945,200 - -
834,279 - -
110,922 - -

175 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Retirement / Pension 
TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

23.00 

- 18,558 -
- - 101,387 - -

- - 581,089 - -

- 25,000 -
- 3,750 -
- -
- -
- -
- 7,560 -
- 1,875 -
- -
- 41,525 -

- - 79,710 - -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

945,200 - -
834,279 - -
110,922 - -

175 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 

- 250 -
- 14,015 -
- 818 -
- 10,780 -
- 22,909 -
- 5,000 -
- 1,490 -
- 13,943 -
- 10,000 -
- 9,067 -
- 3,000 -
- -
- 10,625 -
- 8,864 -
- 1,364 -
- 3,750 -
- 29,527 -
- 125 -
- 750 -
- 625 -

- - 146,901 - -

- 6,750 -
- -
- -
- 1,500 -
- -
- -
- -

- - 8,250 - -

- 18,328 -
- -



NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

 
 

 
  

 

 

     

       
   

     

       
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

945,200 - -
834,279 - -
110,922 - -

175 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

TOTAL EXPENSES - - 834,279 - -

NET INCOME - - 110,922 - -
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2017-18

3rd

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

3rd

 
 

 
  

        
  

  175.0
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

       -
 

  

  

     

     

       
   

     

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- -
- -
- -
- -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

945,200 - -
834,279 - -
110,922 - -

175 - -

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
Number of Districts: 

NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 

- - 1 - -
- - 175 - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - 175 - -

- - 5,401 - -

- - 4,767 - -
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 

Per Pupil Revenue 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average 
Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 

2017-18 
Per Pupil Rate 

14,527 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

14,527 

DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other
�

NYC DoE Rental Assistance
�
Other
�

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs
�
Title I
�
Title Funding - Other
�
School Food Service (Free Lunch)
�
Grants
�

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
�
Budget / Operating Plan 

3,131,091 
3,127,502 

3,589 

Original
�
Budget
�

2,542,225 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2,542,225 

269,715 

-
-

52,500 
-

1,354 
2,865,795 

13,657 
23,625 

4,674 
38,738 

3,131,091 
3,127,502 

3,589 

Total Year
�

Revised
�
Budget
�

2,542,225 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2,542,225 

269,715 

-
-

52,500 
-

1,354 
2,865,795 

13,657 
23,625 

4,674 
38,738 
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-
-
-

-

Variance 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

Original
�
Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

2,542,225 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2,542,225 

269,715 

-
-

52,500 
-

1,354 
2,865,795 

13,657 
23,625 

4,674 
38,738 

3,131,091 
(3,127,502) 

3,589 

2017-18
�

3,131,091 
(3,127,502) 

3,589 

VARIANCE 
Revised
�

Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

2,542,225 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2,542,225 

269,715 

-
-

52,500 
-

1,354 
2,865,795 

13,657 
23,625 

4,674 
38,738 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 

State senate grant
�

Food service - state income
�



 

 
 

 
  

      

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

       
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

80,694 80,694 - 80,694 80,694 

100,000 100,000 - 100,000 100,000 
- - - - -

26,310 26,310 - 26,310 26,310 
- - - - -
- - - - -

43,592 43,592 - 43,592 43,592 
14,700 14,700 - 14,700 14,700 FAMIS funding 

- - - - -
184,602 184,602 - 184,602 184,602 

3,131,091 3,131,091 - 3,131,091 3,131,091 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

3,131,091 3,131,091 - 3,131,091 3,131,091 
3,127,502 3,127,502 - (3,127,502) (3,127,502) 

3,589 3,589 - 3,589 3,589 

Total Year VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

Revised 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 

Page 26 of 61
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125,000 125,000 - (125,000) (125,000) 
86,000 86,000 - (86,000) (86,000) 

400,000 400,000 - (400,000) (400,000) 
- - - - -

80,000 80,000 - (80,000) (80,000) 
120,000 120,000 - (120,000) (120,000) 
811,000 811,000 - (811,000) (811,000) 

571,198 571,198 - (571,198) (571,198) 
157,447 157,447 - (157,447) (157,447) 

- - - - -
- - - - -

170,000 170,000 - (170,000) (170,000) 
- - - - -

80,047 80,047 - (80,047) (80,047) 
- - - - -

978,692 978,692 - (978,692) (978,692) 

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

18,000 18,000 - (18,000) (18,000) 
18,000 18,000 - (18,000) (18,000) 

1,807,692 1,807,692 - (1,807,692) (1,807,692) 

138,288 138,288 - (138,288) (138,288) 
190,325 190,325 - (190,325) (190,325) 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

EXPENSES 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS Avg. No. 
of Positions 

Executive Management 1.00 
Instructional Management 1.00 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 4.00 
CFO / Director of Finance -
Operation / Business Manager 1.00 
Administrative Staff 2.00 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 9.00 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 7.00 
Teachers - SPED 2.00 
Substitute Teachers -
Teaching Assistants -
Specialty Teachers 3.00 
Aides -
Therapists & Counselors 1.00 
Other -

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 13.00 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse -
Librarian -
Custodian -
Security -
Other 1.00 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 1.00 

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 23.00 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

3,131,091 3,131,091 - 3,131,091 3,131,091 
3,127,502 3,127,502 - (3,127,502) (3,127,502) 

3,589 3,589 - 3,589 3,589 

Total Year VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

Revised 
Budget vs. 
PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 
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18,558 18,558 - (18,558) (18,558) 
347,171 347,171 - (347,171) (347,171) 

2,154,863 2,154,863 - (2,154,863) (2,154,863) 

25,000 25,000 - (25,000) (25,000) 
15,000 15,000 - (15,000) (15,000) 

- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

30,240 30,240 - (30,240) (30,240) 
7,500 7,500 - (7,500) (7,500) 
8,500 8,500 - (8,500) (8,500) 

173,731 173,731 - (173,731) (173,731) 
259,971 259,971 - (259,971) (259,971) 

Total Revenue  
Total Expenses  
Net Income  
Actual Student Enrollment   

Retirement / Pension   
TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS     

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS    23.00 

CONTRACTED SERVICES  
Accounting / Audit    
Legal 
Management Company Fee   
Nurse Services  
Food Service / School Lunch     
Payroll Services  
Special Ed Services   
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I)     
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting      

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES   

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS        
Budget / Operating Plan    

2017-18 

3,131,091 3,131,091 - 3,131,091 3,131,091 
3,127,502 3,127,502 - (3,127,502) (3,127,502) 

3,589 3,589 - 3,589 3,589 

Total Year  VARIANCE 

Original 
Budget 

Revised 
Budget Variance 

Original 
Budget vs.  
PY Budget  

Revised 
Budget vs.  
PY Budget  

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS   



 
 

 
  

 
 

     
    

  
   

  
 

   
 

 
   

 
 
 

   
   

 

  

   

         
   

  

    

  
  

       
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 

3,131,091 
3,127,502 

3,589 

Original
�
Budget
�

1,000 1,000 - (1,000) (1,000) 
45,420 45,420 - (45,420) (45,420) 

3,000 3,000 - (3,000) (3,000) 
10,780 10,780 - (10,780) (10,780) 
43,000 43,000 - (43,000) (43,000) 
20,000 20,000 - (20,000) (20,000) 

5,960 5,960 - (5,960) (5,960) 
106,557 106,557 - (106,557) (106,557) 

40,000 40,000 - (40,000) (40,000) 
28,000 28,000 - (28,000) (28,000) 

8,000 8,000 - (8,000) (8,000) 
2,000 2,000 - (2,000) (2,000) 

42,500 42,500 - (42,500) (42,500) 
32,500 32,500 - (32,500) (32,500) 
21,800 21,800 - (21,800) (21,800) 
15,000 15,000 - (15,000) (15,000) 
98,422 98,422 - (98,422) (98,422) 

500 500 - (500) (500) 
2,500 2,500 - (2,500) (2,500) 
2,500 2,500 - (2,500) (2,500) 

529,439 

27,000 
-

37,083 
42,771 

-
-

3,063 
109,917 

73,312 
-

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
�
Budget / Operating Plan 

3,131,091 
3,127,502 

3,589 

Total Year
�

Revised
�
Budget
�

529,439 

27,000 
-

37,083 
42,771 

-
-

3,063 
109,917 

73,312 
-

Page 29 of 61 

-
-
-

Variance 

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

Original
�
Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

(529,439) 

(27,000) 
-

(37,083) 
(42,771) 

-
-

(3,063) 
(109,917) 

(73,312) 
-

3,131,091 
(3,127,502) 

3,589 

2017-18
�

3,131,091 
(3,127,502) 

3,589 

VARIANCE 
Revised
�

Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�

(529,439) 

(27,000) 
-

(37,083) 
(42,771) 

-
-

(3,063) 
(109,917) 

(73,312) 
-

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS
�



 
 

 
  

 

 

       
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

NET INCOME 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

3,131,091 3,131,091 - 3,131,091 3,131,091 
3,127,502 3,127,502 - (3,127,502) (3,127,502) 

3,589 3,589 - 3,589 3,589 

Total Year 

3,127,502 

Original 
Budget 

3,127,502 

Revised 
Budget 

-
Variance 

3,589 3,589 -

2017-18
�

VARIANCE 
Original
�

Budget vs.
�
PY Budget
�
(3,127,502)
 

3,589 

Revised 
Budget vs. DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS 
PY Budget 
(3,127,502) 

3,589 

Page 30 of 61 



 
 

 
  

        
  

  175.0
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

       -
 

  

  

       
   

 

 
 

 
 

  

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
Number of Districts: 

NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Weighted Avg ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
�
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 

3,131,091 3,131,091 - 3,131,091 3,131,091 
3,127,502 3,127,502 - (3,127,502) (3,127,502) 

3,589 3,589 - 3,589 3,589 

Total Year VARIANCE 
Original Revised 

Original Revised Budget vs. Budget vs. 
Budget Budget Variance PY Budget PY Budget 

DESCRIPTION OF ASSUMPTIONS
�
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
�
BALANCE SHEET
�

2017-18
�

Prior Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2016-17 As of 9/30 As of 12/31 As of 3/31 As of 6/30 
ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash and cash equivalents
�
Grants and contracts receivable
�
Accounts receivables
�
Prepaid Expenses
�

Contributions and other receivables 

-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS - - - - -

-PROPERTY, BUILDING AND EQUIPMENT, net - - - -

-OTHER ASSETS - - - -

TOTAL ASSETS - - - - -

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable and accrued expenses
�
Accrued payroll and benefits
�
Deferred Revenue
�
Current maturities of long-term debt
�
Short Term Debt - Bonds, Notes Payable
�

Other 

-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES - - - - -

-LONG-TERM DEBT and NOTES PAYABLE, net current maturities - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES - - - - -

NET ASSETS 
Unrestricted 
Temporarily restricted 

-
-

- - - -
- - - -

TOTAL NET ASSETS - - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS - - - - -
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OF THE ARTS

- 1/1 - 3/31

       
   

 
 

 
  

               
          

        

   
     

  

        
        
  

      

   

    

   
  

 
   

    

      

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 -
- 768,301 -
- (58,477) -
- 175 -

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
- 738,033 - -
- 760,021 - -
- (21,988) - -
- 175 - -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Per Pupil Revenue CY Per Pupil Rate 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 

14,527 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

14,527 
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635,556 - 635,556 -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

- 635,556 - - 635,556 - -
67,429 - 67,429 -Special Education Revenue 

Grants 
Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

135 - 406 -
- 703,121 - - 703,391 - -

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 

- - - -
2,363 - 7,088 -

467 - 1,402 -
3,874 - 11,622 -

Grants 
Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

- - - -
- - - -



OF THE ARTS

- 1/1 - 3/31

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

       
   

 
 

 
  

               
          

        

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18
�

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - 14,531 -
- - - -
-

Other - - - -
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES - 6,704 - - 20,111 - -

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE - 709,824 

- - -
- - - - 14,531 - -

- - 738,033 - -

Total Revenue - 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
Total Expenses - 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
Net Income - (58,477) - - (21,988) - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 175 - - 175 - -

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 
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- 1/1 - 3/31

 
     

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  
  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

   
 
   

  
    

   

       
   

 
 

 
  

               
          

        

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 -
- 768,301 -
- (58,477) -
- 175 -

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
- 738,033 - -
- 760,021 - -
- (21,988) - -
- 175 - -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

31,250 - 31,250 -
21,500 - 21,500 -

100,000 - 100,000 -
- - - -

20,000 - 20,000 -
30,000 - 30,000 -

- 202,750 - - 202,750 - -

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

103,854 - 155,781 -
28,627 - 42,940 -

- - - -
- - - -

17,000 - 51,000 -
- - - -

14,554 - 21,831 -
- - - -

- 164,035 - - 271,552 - -

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse 
Librarian 
Custodian 
Security 
Other 

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

1,800 - 5,400 -
- 1,800 - - 5,400 - -

- 368,585 - - 479,702 - -SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS -

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 
Retirement / Pension 

TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

34,572 - 34,572 -
44,804 - 48,257 -

- - - -
- 79,376 - - 82,829 - -

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS - - 447,961 - - 562,531 - -
Page 35 of 61 



OF THE ARTS

- 1/1 - 3/31

 
   

  
 

    
 
  

    
     

  

       
   

 
 

 
  

               
          

        

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan
�

2017-18
�

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit - - - -
Legal 3,750 - 3,750 -
Management Company Fee - - - -
Nurse Services - - - -
Food Service / School Lunch - - - -
Payroll Services 7,560 - 7,560 -
Special Ed Services 1,875 - 1,875 -
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 8,500 - - -
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 46,525 - 41,525 -

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES - 68,210 - - 54,710 - -

Total Revenue - 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
Total Expenses - 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
Net Income - (58,477) - - (21,988) - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 175 - - 175 - -

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

- 709,824 -
- 768,301 -
- (58,477) -
- 175 -

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
- 738,033 - -
- 760,021 - -
- (21,988) - -
- 175 - -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance 

2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

250 - 250 -
11,214 - 10,095 -

545 - 818 -
- - - -

4,273 - 7,909 -
5,000 - 5,000 -
1,490 - 1,490 -

64,728 - 13,943 -
10,000 - 10,000 -

800 - 9,067 -
- - 2,000 -

1,500 - - -
10,625 - 10,625 -

5,909 - 8,864 -
17,709 - 1,364 -

3,750 - 3,750 -
9,842 - 29,527 -

125 - 125 -
250 - 750 -
625 - 625 -

- 148,635 - - 116,201 - -

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 

6,750 - 6,750 -
- - - -

37,083 - - -
38,271 - 1,500 -

- - - -
- - - -

3,063 - - -
- 85,167 - - 8,250 - -

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY 

18,328 - 18,328 -
- - - -

TOTAL EXPENSES - 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL
�
Budget / Operating Plan
�

2017-18
�

NET INCOME - (58,477) - - (21,988) - -

Total Revenue - 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
Total Expenses - 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
Net Income - (58,477) - - (21,988) - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 175 - - 175 - -

1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Actual 
Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL Budget / Operating Plan 
Budget / Operating Plan 2017-18 

2017-18 
Total Revenue - 709,824 - - 738,033 - -
Total Expenses - 768,301 - - 760,021 - -
Net Income - (58,477) - - (21,988) - -
Actual Student Enrollment - 175 - - 175 - -

3rd Quarter 
1st Quarter - 7/1 - 9/30 2nd Quarter - 10/1 - 12/31 3rd Quarter 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Current Current 
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Actual 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE - 175 - - 175 - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) - - - - - - -

TOTAL ENROLLMENT - 175 - - 175 - -

REVENUE PER PUPIL - 4,056 - - 4,217 - -

EXPENSES PER PUPIL - 4,390 - - 4,343 - -
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738,033 - - 945,200 -
764,902 - - 834,279 -
(26,869) - - 110,922 -

175 - - 175 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

635,556 - 635,556 -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

635,556 - - 635,556 -
67,429 - 67,429 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - 52,500 -
- - - -

406 - 406 -
703,391 - - 755,891 -

- - 13,657 -
7,088 - 7,088 -
1,402 - 1,402 -

11,622 - 11,622 -

- - - -
- - - -

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 

Per Pupil Revenue CY Per Pupil Rate 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

14,527 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

14,527 



NEW YORK CITY CHARTER
Budget / Operating

2017-18

3rd

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

     

       
   

     

- - - -
20,111 - - 33,768 -

- - 100,000 -
- - - -
- - 26,310 -
- - - -
- - - -

14,531 - 14,531 -
- - 14,700 -
- - - -

14,531 - - 155,541 -

738,033 - - 945,200 -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

738,033 - - 945,200 -
764,902 - - 834,279 -
(26,869) - - 110,922 -

175 - - 175 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
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SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Total Revenue 738,033 - - 945,200 -
Total Expenses 764,902 - - 834,279 -
Net Income (26,869) - - 110,922 -
Actual Student Enrollment 175 - - 175 -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current Current 
Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

31,250 - 31,250 -
21,500 - 21,500 -

100,000 - 100,000 -
- - - -

20,000 - 20,000 -
30,000 - 30,000 -

202,750 - - 202,750 -

155,781 - 155,781 -
42,940 - 42,940 -

- - - -
- - - -

51,000 - 51,000 -
- - - -

21,831 - 21,831 -
- - - -

271,552 - - 271,552 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

5,400 - 5,400 -
5,400 - - 5,400 -

479,702 - - 479,702 -

34,572 - 34,572 -
49,007 - 48,257 -

- - 18,558 -
83,579 - - 101,387 -

563,282 - - 581,089 -

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse
�
Librarian
�
Custodian
�
Security
�
Other
�

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS -

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 
Retirement / Pension 

TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 
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Budget / Operating
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- - 25,000 -
3,750 - 3,750 -

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

7,560 - 7,560 -
1,875 - 1,875 -

- - - -
44,156 - 41,525 -
57,341 - - 79,710 -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

738,033 - - 945,200 -
764,902 - - 834,279 -
(26,869) - - 110,922 -

175 - - 175 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 
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SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Total Revenue 738,033 - - 945,200 -
Total Expenses 764,902 - - 834,279 -
Net Income (26,869) - - 110,922 -
Actual Student Enrollment 175 - - 175 -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 
Current Current 
Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 250 - 250 -
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 10,095 - 14,015 -
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 818 - 818 -
Textbooks / Workbooks - - 10,780 -
Supplies & Materials other 7,909 - 22,909 -
Equipment / Furniture 5,000 - 5,000 -
Telephone 1,490 - 1,490 -
Technology 13,943 - 13,943 -
Student Testing & Assessment 10,000 - 10,000 -
Field Trips 9,067 - 9,067 -
Transportation (student) 3,000 - 3,000 -
Student Services - other 500 - - -
Office Expense 10,625 - 10,625 -
Staff Development 8,864 - 8,864 -
Staff Recruitment 1,364 - 1,364 -
Student Recruitment / Marketing 3,750 - 3,750 -
School Meals / Lunch 29,527 - 29,527 -
Travel (Staff) 125 - 125 -
Fundraising 750 - 750 -
Other 625 - 625 -

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 117,701 - - 146,901 -

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 6,750 - 6,750 -
Janitorial - - - -
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest - - - -
Repairs & Maintenance 1,500 - 1,500 -
Equipment / Furniture - - - -
Security - - - -
Utilities - - - -

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 8,250 - - 8,250 -

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 18,328 - 18,328 -
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY - - - -

TOTAL EXPENSES 764,902 - - 834,279 -
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(26,869) - - 110,922 -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

NET INCOME 

738,033 - - 945,200 -
764,902 - - 834,279 -
(26,869) - - 110,922 -

175 - - 175 -

4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

Current 
Budget Variance Actual 

Current 
Budget Variance 

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 

SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
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2017-18
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PlanSCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Plan 

Total Revenue 738,033 - - 945,200 -
Total Expenses 764,902 - - 834,279 -
Net Income (26,869) - - 110,922 -
Actual Student Enrollment 175 - - 175 -

Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 
Quarter - 1/1 - 3/31 4th Quarter - 4/1 - 6/30 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Current Current 
Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance 

175 - - 175 -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -
- - - - -

175 - - 175 -

4,217 - - 5,401 -

4,371 - - 4,767 -

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

REVENUE PER PUPIL 

EXPENSES PER PUPIL 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
- - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
- - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 
- - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -

- - - 2,542,225 (2,542,225) - - 2,542,2 
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - 2,542,225 (2,542,225) - - 2,542,2 
- - - 269,715 (269,715) - - 269,7 

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - 52,500 (52,500) - - 52,5 
- - - - - - -
- - - 1,354 1,3 

2,865,7 

13,6 
23,6 

4,6 
38,7 

(1,354) - -
- - - 2,865,795 (2,865,795) - -

- - - 13,657 (13,657) - -
- - - 23,625 (23,625) - -
- - - 4,674 (4,674) - -
- - - 38,738 (38,738) - -

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 

Per Pupil Revenue CY Per Pupil Rate 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants 

Stimulus 
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development) 
Other 

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs 
Title I 
Title Funding - Other 
School Food Service (Free Lunch) 
Grants 

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation 
Other 

14,527 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

14,527 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
Total Revenue - - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
Total Expenses - - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 
Net Income - - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
Actual Student Enrollment - - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance Current Actual Actual Original Actual 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed Budget vs. Current vs. Budget vs. Original 
(Current Current Budget - TY Current (Current Original Budget -

Actual Quarter) Budget Budget TY Quarter) Budget 
Other - - - - - - -

- - - 80,694 (80,694) - - 80,6 TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations - - - 100,000 (100,000) - - 100,0 
Fundraising - - - - - - -
Erate Reimbursement - - - 26,310 (26,310) - - 26,3 
Earnings on Investments - - - - - - -
Interest Income - - - - - - -
Food Service (Income from meals) - - - 43,592 (43,592) - - 43,5 
Text Book - - - 14,700 (14,700) - - 14,7 
OTHER - - - - - - -

- - - 184,602 (184,602) - - 184,6 TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE - - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
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- - - 125,000 125,000 - - 125,0 
- - - 86,000 86,000 - - 86,0 
- - - 400,000 400,000 - - 400,0 
- - - - - - -
- - - 80,000 80,000 - - 80,0 
- - - 120,000 120,000 - - 120,0 
- - - 811,000 811,000 - - 811,0 

571,1 
157,4 

170,0 

80,0 

978,6 

18,0 
18,0 

1,807,6 

138,2 
190,3 

18,5 
347,1 

2,154,8 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
- - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
- - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 
- - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

571,198 
157,447 

-
-

170,000 
-

80,047 
-

978,692 

571,198 
157,447 

-
-

170,000 
-

80,047 
-

978,692 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
-
-
-
-
-
-

Nurse
�
Librarian
�
Custodian
�
Security
�
Other
�

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

18,000 
18,000 

-
-
-
-

18,000 
18,000 

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

- - - 1,807,692 1,807,692 - -SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS -

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
- - - 138,288 138,288 - -Payroll Taxes 

Fringe / Employee Benefits - - - 190,325 190,325 - -
- - - 18,558 18,558 - -Retirement / Pension 
- - - 347,171 347,171 - -TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS - - - - 2,154,863 2,154,863 - -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
Total Revenue - - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
Total Expenses - - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 
Net Income - - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
Actual Student Enrollment - - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 
*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance Current Actual Actual Original Actual 

Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed Budget vs. Current vs. Budget vs. Original 
(Current Current Budget - TY Current (Current Original Budget -

Actual Quarter) Budget Budget TY Quarter) Budget 
CONTRACTED SERVICES 

- - - 25,000 25,000 - - 25,0 
Legal 
Accounting / Audit 

- - - 15,000 15,000 - - 15,0 
Management Company Fee - - - - - - -
Nurse Services - - - - - - -
Food Service / School Lunch - - - - - - -
Payroll Services - - - 30,240 30,240 - - 30,2 
Special Ed Services - - - 7,500 7,500 - - 7,5 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) - - - 8,500 8,500 - - 8,5 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting - - - 173,731 173,731 - - 173,7 

- - - 259,971 259,971 - - 259,9 TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 
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- - - 1,000 1,000 - - 1,0 
- - - 45,420 45,420 - - 45,4 
- - - 3,000 3,000 - - 3,0 
- - - 10,780 10,780 - - 10,7 
- - - 43,000 43,000 - - 43,0 
- - - 20,000 20,000 - - 20,0 
- - - 5,960 5,960 - - 5,9 
- - - 106,557 106,557 - - 106,5 
- - - 40,000 40,000 - - 40,0 
- - - 28,000 28,000 - - 28,0 
- - - 8,000 8,000 - - 8,0 
- - - 2,000 2,000 - - 2,0 
- - - 42,500 42,500 - - 42,5 
- - - 32,500 32,500 - - 32,5 
- - - 21,800 21,800 - - 21,8 
- - - 15,000 15,000 - - 15,0 
- - - 98,422 98,422 - - 98,4 
- - - 500 500 - - 5 
- - - 2,500 2,500 - - 2,5 
- - - 2,500 2,500 - - 2,5 
- - - 529,439 529,439 - - 529,4 

- - - 27,000 27,000 - - 27,0 
- - - - - - -
- - - 37,083 37,083 - - 37,0 
- - - 42,771 42,771 - - 42,7 
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - 3,063 3,063 - - 3,0 
- - - 109,917 109,917 - - 109,9 

- - - 73,312 73,312 - - 73,3 
- - - - - - -

- - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 

Total Revenue  
Total Expenses  
Net Income  
Actual Student Enrollment   

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance           
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed         

SCHOOL OPERATIONS  
Board Expenses  
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials      
Special Ed Supplies & Materials     
Textbooks / Workbooks   
Supplies & Materials other    
Equipment / Furniture   
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment    
Field Trips  
Transportation (student)  
Student Services - other    
Office Expense  
Staff Development  
Staff Recruitment  
Student Recruitment / Marketing    
School Meals / Lunch    
Travel (Staff)  
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS   

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE    
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest          
Repairs & Maintenance    
Equipment / Furniture   
Security 
Utilities 

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE     

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION   
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY   

TOTAL EXPENSES  

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS        
Budget / Operating Plan    

2017-18 
- - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
- - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 
- - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS    

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY   

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY  

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -  



89

91
02
89

TY

 
 

 
  

          
        

 

       
   

   

  
 

  

- - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

NET INCOME 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
- - - 3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
- - - 3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 
- - - 3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -
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Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
Budget / Operating Plan 

2017-18 
3,131,091 (3,131,091) - - 3,131,0 
3,127,502 3,127,502 - - 3,127,5 

3,589 (3,589) - - 3,5 
- -

Budget / Operating Plan 
2017-18 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-

* Enrollment Data Based on Last Actual Quarter Completed 
- - - - -
- - - - -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

Actual 

Current 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget 

Current 
Budget - TY 

Actual 
vs. 

Current 
Budget TY 

Original 
Budget 
(Current 
Quarter) 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget 

Original 
Budget -

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS 

- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

REVENUE PER PUPIL - - - - -

EXPENSES PER PUPIL - - - - -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

 
 

 
  

          
        

   
     

  

        
        
  

      

   

    

   
  

 
   

    

      

ARTS
�

Total Revenue (3,131,091) - -
Total Expenses 3,127,502 - -
Net Income (3,589) - -
Actual Student Enrollment -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

REVENUE 
REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES 

Per Pupil Revenue CY Per Pupil Rate 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) 

TOTAL Per Pupil Revenue (Weighted Average Per Pupil Funding) 

14,527 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

14,527 
Special Education Revenue 
Grants
�

Stimulus
�
DYCD (Department of Youth and Community Development)
�
Other
�

NYC DoE Rental Assistance 
Other 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES 

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL FUNDING 
IDEA Special Needs
�
Title I
�
Title Funding - Other
�
School Food Service (Free Lunch)
�
Grants
�

Charter School Program (CSP) Planning & Implementation
�
Other
�

Page 54 of 61 

Actual
�
vs.
�

Original
�
Budget TY
�

(2,542,225) 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

(2,542,225) 
(269,715) 

-
-

(52,500) 
-

(1,354) 
(2,865,795) 

(13,657) 
(23,625) 

(4,674) 
(38,738) 

-
-

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 
Quarters 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

Actual CY
�
vs.
�

Actual PY
�

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



Quarters

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
    

   
  

 
  

 
    

 

      

  

 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

ARTS
�

- - -
(80,694) - -

(100,000) - -
- - -

(26,310) - -
- - -
- - -

(43,592) - -
(14,700) - -

- - -
(184,602) - -

(3,131,091) - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

Other 
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 

LOCAL and OTHER REVENUE 
Contributions and Donations 
Fundraising 
Erate Reimbursement 
Earnings on Investments 
Interest Income 
Food Service (Income from meals) 
Text Book 
OTHER 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL and OTHER SOURCES 

TOTAL REVENUE 

(3,131,091) - -
3,127,502 - -

(3,589) - -
-

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
     

 
 

   
    

   
 

  

  
  
  
 

 
 

  

 

  

 

   

   
 
   

  
    

   

 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

ARTS
�

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

(3,131,091) - -
3,127,502 - -

(3,589) - -
-

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

EXPENSES Quarter 0 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF PERSONNEL COSTS No. of Positions 

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 

125,000 - -
86,000 - -

400,000 - -
- - -

80,000 - -
120,000 - -
811,000 - -

571,198 - -
157,447 - -

- - -
- - -

170,000 - -
- - -

80,047 - -
- - -

978,692 - -

- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

18,000 - -
18,000 - -

Executive Management 
Instructional Management 
Deans, Directors & Coordinators 
CFO / Director of Finance 
Operation / Business Manager 
Administrative Staff 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Teachers - Regular 
Teachers - SPED 
Substitute Teachers 
Teaching Assistants 
Specialty Teachers 
Aides 
Therapists & Counselors 
Other 

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS 
Nurse
�
Librarian
�
Custodian
�
Security
�
Other
�

TOTAL NON-INSTRUCTIONAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-

1,807,692 - -

138,288 - -
190,325 - -

18,558 - -
347,171 - -

2,154,863 - -

SUBTOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 

PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 
Payroll Taxes 
Fringe / Employee Benefits 
Retirement / Pension 

TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES AND BENEFITS 

TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICE COSTS 
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Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
   

  
 

    
 
  

    
     

  

 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

       
   

ARTS
�

25,000 - -
15,000 - -

- - -
- - -
- - -

30,240 - -
7,500 - -
8,500 - -

173,731 - -
259,971 - -

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

CONTRACTED SERVICES 
Accounting / Audit 
Legal 
Management Company Fee 
Nurse Services 
Food Service / School Lunch 
Payroll Services 
Special Ed Services 
Titlement Services (i.e. Title I) 
Other Purchased / Professional / Consulting 

TOTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 

(3,131,091) - -
3,127,502 - -

(3,589) - -
-

Actual 
vs. 

Original 
Budget TY 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

Actual CY 
vs. 

Actual PY 

ARTS 
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Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
 

     
    

  
   

  
 

   
 

 
   

 
 
 

   
   

 

  

   

         
   

  

    

  
  

 

 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

ARTS
�

Total Revenue (3,131,091) - -
Total Expenses 3,127,502 - -
Net Income (3,589) - -
Actual Student Enrollment -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Board Expenses 
Classroom / Teaching Supplies & Materials 
Special Ed Supplies & Materials 
Textbooks / Workbooks 
Supplies & Materials other 
Equipment / Furniture 
Telephone 
Technology 
Student Testing & Assessment 
Field Trips 
Transportation (student) 
Student Services - other 
Office Expense 
Staff Development 
Staff Recruitment 
Student Recruitment / Marketing 
School Meals / Lunch 
Travel (Staff) 
Fundraising 
Other 

TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATIONS 

FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 
Insurance 
Janitorial 
Building and Land Rent / Lease / Facility Finance Interest 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Equipment / Furniture 
Security 
Utilities
�

TOTAL FACILITY OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
�

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
�
RESERVES / CONTINGENCY
�

TOTAL EXPENSES 

Actual
�
vs.
�

Original
�
Budget TY
�

1,000 
45,420 

3,000 
10,780 
43,000 
20,000 

5,960 
106,557 

40,000 
28,000 

8,000 
2,000 

42,500 
32,500 
21,800 
15,000 
98,422 

500 
2,500 
2,500 

529,439 

27,000 
-

37,083 
42,771 

-
-

3,063 
109,917 

73,312 
-

3,127,502 

PY Actual (PY TY 
/ No. of 

COMPLETED 
Actual CY 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Actual CY
�
vs.
�

Actual PY
�

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
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TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

 
 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

       
   

   

ARTS 
ARTS 

Total Revenue 
Total Expenses 
Net Income 
Actual Student Enrollment 

(3,131,091) 
3,127,502 

(3,589) 

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

Actual PY Actual (PY TY 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed 

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance 
vs. / No. of Actual CY 

Original COMPLETED vs. 
Budget TY Actual CY Actual PY 

NET INCOME (3,589) - -
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NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE
Budget / Operating Plan

2017-18

TOTALS AND VARIANCE ANALYSIS

 
 

 
  

          
        

        
  

        
 

  

  

 

   
  

 

 

 

       
   

   

       
   

   

ARTS
�

-
Total Revenue (3,131,091) - --
Total Expenses 3,127,502 - --
Net Income (3,589) - -
Actual Student Enrollment -

*NOTE: Enrollment, Revenue and Expediture Data IN the 'Total and Variance Actual PY Actual (PY TY 
Analysis' Section is Based on LAST ACTUAL Quarter Completed vs. / No. of Actual CY 

Original COMPLETED vs. 
Budget TY Actual CY Actual PY 

ENROLLMENT - *School Districts Are Linked To Above Entries* 
NYC CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
ALL OTHER School Districts: ( Count = 0 ) - -

TOTAL ENROLLMENT - -

REVENUE PER PUPIL - -

EXPENSES PER PUPIL - -
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Annual Report Requirement 
for SUNY Authorized Charter Schools 

NEW YORK CITY CHARTER SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 
2017-18 

Administrative $0.00expenditures per pupil: 

Per NYS Statute	� Administrative expenditures per pupil: the sum of all 
general administration salaries and other general 
administration expenditures divided by the total 
number of enrolled students. Employee benefit 
costs or expenditures should not be reported here. 

*NOTE: THIS TAB ONLY NEEDS TO BE COMPLETED FOR Q4 
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bTJNWGOQJ_VZPRHJW\JYRZPRH` < 

aW]F]FfJGgRJLWOHXJ^cSehSiJjkgWWQ 
lROH 

mTJNWGOQJ_VZPRHJW\JYRZPRH` 7 

nRoOHG]FfJGgRJLWOHXJXVH]FfJGgR 

^cSehSiJjkgWWQJlROH 

gTJ_VZPRHJW\JhWG]FfJYRZPRH` T 

^cSehSidJO`J`RGJPIJGgRJPIhQOi`d 
HR`WQVG]WFJWHJZ]FVGR` 

eTJ_VZPRHJW\JLWOHXJYRRG]Ff` <7 

UWFXVkGRXJ]FJGgRJ^cSehSiJjkgWWQ 
lROH 

iTJ_VZPRHJW\JLWOHXJYRRG]Ff` <; 

jkgRXVQRXJ\WHJGgRJ^cSihSj 

jkgWWQJlROH 

NgOFkJIWVT 
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EFGHIJKKJEFHLMMNOFGJPFQJROGOFGSLFJLTJUVOWSPM 
XLVYMPGSLFZ 
CDEFGEHIJ789:;9:7<8J=J>F?GJ@AHFGEHIJ789:B9:7<8 

CD?GD@EGFGD?JHGDJIEAGDGFDJJKDDGLLMEDGJFDHJIEGEDGFGDJNGDFGEJFE? 
OE?EDFPEJGQEJEHHGDG?JGQEJEQFDGEDJ?EQGGLJQF?JMFHEJFDJ:7<BR:7<8JGGSFDHJMEEGFDJJGFDJEG?JGGJFGGDFEGJFDH 

DEGFFDJEDDGLLMEDGJGHJ?G@HEDG?JSFGQJHF?FPFLFGFE?TJKDJLF?QJLFDJ@FJEJLEFDDED?TJFDHJ?G@HEDG?JSQGJFDE 

EEGDGMFEFLLUJHF?FHYFDGFJEHZJCDJFHHFGFGDTJHE?EDFPEJGQEJ?EQGGL[?JALFD?JHGDJMEEGFDJJGDJMF\FDJJADGJDE?? 
GGSFDHJMEEGFDJJFG?JEDDGLLMEDGJFDHJDEGEDGFGDJGFDJEG?JFDJ:7<8R:7<]Z 

ROWHYSGNOFG[\GGHPWGSLFJETTLHGZJ]L^PHQJ_OOGSF`J]PH`OGZ 

OE?EDFPEJKHHGDG?J ĜSFDHJ_EEGFDJJIEED@FGMEDG OE?EDFPEJaLFD?J ĜSFDHJ_EEGFDJJIEED@FGMEDG 
F̂DJEG?J:7<BR<8` F̂DJEG?J:7<8R<]` 

ĜJDEED@FGJKEGDGMFEFLLUJOF?FHYFDGFJEH 
?G@HEDG?JFDJ:7<BR<8TJGQEJ?EQGGLJQG?GEHJGG@D? 
FDHJFDHGDMFGFGDJ?E??FGD?JGGJFDHGDMJHFMFLFE? 
GHJADG?AEEGFYEJ?G@HEDG?JFDHJEGMM@DFGU 
MEMPED?JFPG@GJFG?JADGJDFMZJ^QEJ?EQGGL 
GEFMJFL?GJYF?FGEHJEGMM@DFGUJGDJFDFbFGFGD? 

KEGDGM GQFGJ?EDYEJHF?FHYFDGFJEHJHFMFLFE?JFDH 
FEFLLU ?QFDEHJFDHGDMFGFGDJFPG@GJGQEJ?EDYFEE?JGQEU 
OF?FHYF ADGYFHEJGQFGJQELAJGGJED?@DEJGQFG 
DGFJEH EEGDGMFEFLLUJHF?FHYFDGFJEHJ?G@HEDG?JQFYE 

Ec@FLJGAAGDG@DFGFE?JFDHJFEEE??JGGJFLL 
ADGJDFM?JDEJFDHLE??JGHJGQEFDJFPFLFGUJGGJAFUZ 
d@GDEFEQJ?E??FGD?JSEDEJA@PLFEFbEHJ@?FDJ 
HLUED?TJ?FJDFJEJFGJGQEJ?EQGGLJFDHJEGMM@DFGU 
GDJFDFbFGFGD?TJFDHJDEFJQPGDQGGHJEFDYF?FDJZJ 

ĜJDEED@FGJKDJLF?QJ>FDJ@FJEJ>EFDDED?TJGQE 
?EQGGLJGEFMJED?@DEHJGQFGJFDHGDMFGFGDJFPG@G 
GQEJ?EQGGLe?J?@AAGDG?JHGDJK>>J?G@HEDG?JSF? 
QFJQLFJQGEHJFDJFLLJFDHGDMFGFGDJ?E??FGD?JFDHJFD 
ADFDGEHJMFGEDFFL?ZJ D̂FD?LFGFGDJ?EDYFEE?JSEDE 
GHHEDEHJHGDJ?EQGGLJGG@D?JFDHJFDHGDMFGFGD 
?E??FGD?TJFDHJADGMGGFGDFLJMFGEDFFL?JSEDE 
GDFD?LFGEHJFDGGJGGQEDJLFDJ@FJE?J?AG\EDJFD 

KDJLF?Q G@DJGFDJEGJDEFJQPGDQGGHZJfFYEDJGQE 
>FDJ@F JEGJDFAQFEJLGEFGFGDJGHJGQEJADGAG?EHJ?EQGGL 
JE FDHJGQEJ?@DDG@DHFDJJHEMGJDFAQFE?TJGQE 
>EFDDED FAALFEFGFGDJSF?JMFHEJFYFFLFPLEJFD 
? KDJLF?QTNAFDF?QTJFDHJ_FDHFDFDZJgGDJFDU

AFDEDGJGQFGJDEc@E?GEHJF??F?GFDEEJFD 

CDJFHHFGFGDJGGJEGDGFD@FDJJGQEJEHHGDG? 
EMALGUEHJFDJ:7<BR<8TJGQEJ?EQGGLJFDGEDH?JGG 
FHGAGJFJLGGGEDUJADEHEDEDEEJHGDJ?G@HEDG? 
ELFJFPLEJHGDJHDEEJFDHJDEH@EEHJADFEEJL@DEQZJ^QF? 
ADEHEDEDEEJSFLLJPEJFHYEDGF?EHJFDJFLL 
ADGMGGFGDFLJMFGEDFFL?JFDHJDGGEHJFD 
FDHGDMFGFGDJ?E??FGD?JFDHJ?EQGGLJGG@D?ZJ 

CDJFHHFGFGDJGGJEGDGFD@FDJJGQEJEHHGDG? 
EMALGUEHJFDJ:7<BR<8TJGQEJ?EQGGLJFDGEDH?JGG 
FHGAGJFJLGGGEDUJADEHEDEDEEJHGDJ?G@HEDG?JSQG 
c@FLFHUJF?JQFYFDJJLFMFGEHJKDJLF?QJADGHFEFEDEUZ 
^QF?JADEHEDEDEEJSFLLJPEJFHYEDGF?EHJFDJFLL 
ADGMGGFGDFLJMFGEDFFL?JFDHJDGGEHJFD 
FDHGDMFGFGDJ?E??FGD?JFDHJ?EQGGLJGG@D?ZJ 

12324
 



EGMALEGFDJJGQEJFAALFEFGFGDTJGQEJOFDEEGGDJGH 
dAEDFGFGD?JGDJFDUJFAALFEFPLEJM@LGFRLFDJ@FL 
?EQGGLJ?GFHHJADGYFHEHJQELAZJ^QEJ?EQGGLJFL?G 
QFDEHJGDFD?LFGGD?JGQDG@JQG@GJGQEJFHMF??FGD 
AEDFGHJFHJFJM@LGFRLFDJ@FLJ?GFHHJMEMPEDJSF? 
@DFYFFLFPLEZ 

NG@HEDG 
?JSFGQ 
OF?FPFLFG 
FE? 

ĜJDEED@FGJNG@HEDG?JSFGQJOF?FPFLFGFE?TJGQE 
?EQGGLJFDEL@HEHJFDHGDMFGFGDJFPG@GJFG?J?AEEFFL 
EH@EFGFGDJFDHJIE?AGD?EJGGJCDGEDYEDGFGD 
ADGJDFM?JFDJFLLJADGMGGFGDFLJMFGEDFFL?ZJhLL 
GEFMJMEMPED?JSQGJFGGEDHEHJFDHGDMFGFGD 
?E??FGD?JSEDEJSELLJYED?EHJGDJGQEJ?EQGGLe? 
?@AAGDG?JHGDJ?G@HEDG?JSFGQJ?AEEFFLJDEEH?J?G 
GQFGJADG?AEEGFYEJHFMFLFE?JEG@LHJF?\Jc@E?GFGD? 
FPG@GJQGSJGQEFDJ?G@HEDG?JSG@LHJPE 
?@AAGDGEHZJ^QEJ?EQGGLJFL?GJSGD\EHJGG 
HEYELGAJDELFGFGD?QFA?JSFGQJGQEJCGMMFGGEEJGD 
NAEEFFLJKH@EFGFGDJFDHJSFGQJELEMEDGFDU 
?EQGGL?JFDJGQEJDEFJQPGDQGGHJGQFGJ?EDYEJQFJQ 
LEYEL?JGHJNG@HEDG?JSFGQJOF?FPFLFGFE?Z 

CDJFHHFGFGDJGGJEGDGFD@FDJJGQEJEHHGDG? 
EMALGUEHJFDJ:7<BR<8TJGQEJ?EQGGLJFDGEDH?JGG 
FHGAGJFJLGGGEDUJADEHEDEDEEJHGDJ?G@HEDG?JSQG 
DEc@FDEJFEEGMMGHFGFGD?JF?JFDGFE@LFGEHJFDJFD 
CDHFYFH@FLJKH@EFGFGDJaDGJDFMJiCKa`ZJ^QF? 
ADEHEDEDEEJSFLLJPEJFHYEDGF?EHJFDJFLL 
ADGMGGFGDFLJMFGEDFFL?JFDHJDGGEHJFD 
FDHGDMFGFGDJ?E??FGD?JFDHJ?EQGGLJGG@D?Z 

ROGOFGSLFJETTLHGZJ]L^PHQJ_OOGSF`J]PH`OGZ 

OE?EDFPEJKHHGDG?J ĜSFDHJ_EEGFDJJIEGEDGFGD OE?EDFPEJaLFD?J ĜSFDHJ_EEGFDJJIEGEDGFGD 
F̂DJEG?J:7<BR<8` F̂DJEG?J:7<8R<]` 

ĜJDEGFFDJKEGDGMFEFLLUJOF?FHYFDGFJEH 
?G@HEDG?TJjkCCNhJEGYEDEHJGQEJEG?GJGH
ADGJDFMJHEE?TJ?@EQJF?JHFELHJGDFAJElAED?E? 
FDHJ@DFHGDMJHEE?TJHGDJFDUJHFMFLFE?JSQGJSEDE 
@DFPLEJGGJAFUTJGQEDHGDEJED?@DFDJJGQFGJFLL KEGDGM ?G@HEDG?JSEDEJFPLEJGGJH@LLUJAFDGFEFAFGEJFDJGQE FEFLLU ?EQGGLJEGMM@DFGUJDEJFDHLE??JGHJGQEFDJHFMFLUe? OF?FHYF EEGDGMFEJ?GFG@?ZJ^QEJ?EQGGLJFL?GJMFFDGFFDEH DGFJEH ELG?EJDELFGFGD?QFA?JSFGQJHFMFLFE?JFDHJDEFEQEH 
G@GJGGJHFMFLFE?JGQFGJGQEUJ?@?AEEGEHJMFUJPE 
ElAEDFEDEFDJJHFDFDEFFLJQFDH?QFAJGGJ?QFDE 
FDHGDMFGFGDJFPG@GJGQEJ?EDYFEE?JFDHJ?@AAGDG? 
GQFGJSEDEJFYFFLFPLEJGGJGQEMZ 

h?JAFDGJGHJG@DJEHHGDG?JGGJDEGFFDJKDJLF?Q 
>FDJ@FJEJ>EFDDED?TJFLLJDESJHFMFLFE?JDEEEFYEH 
GQEJmGMEJ>FDJ@FJEJN@DYEUJGGJF??E??JFHJF 
?G@HEDG[?JDFGFYEJLFDJ@FJEJF?JDGGJKDJLF?QTJGDJFH
FJLFDJ@FJEJGGQEDJGQFDJKDJLF?QJF?J?AG\EDJFD 
GQEJQGMEZJCHJFJ?G@HEDGJSF?J?GJFHEDGFHFEHT 
jkCCNhJSGD\EHJSFGQJGQEJEFGUJGGJFHMFDF?GED
GQEJjESJkGD\JNGFGEJCHEDGFHFEFGFGDJ Ê?GJHGD
KDJLF?QJ>FDJ@FJEJ>EFDDED?JijkNC^K>>`JGG
HEGEDMFDEJFHJFJ?G@HEDGJDEc@FDE?JKDJLF?Q 
LFDJ@FJEJ?@AAGDGZJjkCCNhJEGMM@DFEFGEH
SFGQJHFMFLFE?JGQDG@JQG@GJGQF?JADGEE??JFDH 
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h?JGQEJDEGEDGFGDJ?GDFGEJFE?JHGDJGQF?J?@PJDG@A 
GHJ?G@HEDG?JQFYEJPEEDJ?@EEE??H@LJGGJHFGETJGQE 
?EQGGLJSFLLJ@?EJGQEJ?FMEJ?GDFGEJFE?JFDJ:7<8R 
<]Z 



HEGEDMFDEHJFAADGADFFGEJLFDJ@FJEJ?@AAGDG 
PF?EHJGDJFJ?G@HEDG[?JAEDHGDMFDEEJGDJGQE
jkNC^K>>TJF?JSELLJF?JGDJGYEDFLLJ?G@HEDG

KDJLF?Q AEDHGDMFDEEJGQDG@JQJjkCCNh[?JIGCJADGEE??Z
>FDJ@F CHJFJ?G@HEDGJSF?JHG@DHJELFJFPLEJHGDJK>> 
JE ?EDYFEE?TJGQEUJSEDEJJFYEDJGQEJjESJkGD\JNGFGE
>EFDDED KDJLF?QJF?JFJNEEGDHJ>FDJ@FJEJhEQFEYEMEDG 
? Ê?GJijkNKN>h^`JGGJGDFE\JGQEFDJADGJDE??JFDH

HEGEDMFDEJEGDGFD@EHJELFJFPFLFGUJHGDJ?EDYFEE?ZJ 

hLLJF??E??MEDGJDE?@LG?JSEDEJ?QFDEHJSFGQ 
HFMFLFE?TJGQDG@JQJFDJFDRAED?GDJMEEGFDJ 
SQEDEYEDJAG??FPLEZJhLLJ?EDYFEEJHEEF?FGD?T 
DE?@LG?JFDJ?G@HEDGJJDGSGQTJFDHJGGQED 
FDHGDMFGFGDJSEDEJ?QFDEHJFGJGQE?EJMEEGFDJZ 
h?JGQEJOFDEEGGDJGHJNG@HEDGJN@AAGDGJSGD\EH 
SFGQJ?GFHHJGGJHEYELGAJFDHFYFH@FLJALFD?JHGDJK>> 
?G@HEDG?TJGQF?JFDHGDMFGFGDJSF?JFL?GJ?QFDEH 
SFGQJAFDEDG?JFDJSDFGFDJJFDHJFDJAED?GDT 
GQDG@JQJGQEJ?@AAGDGJGHJFJGDFD?LFGGDZJjkCCNh
FL?GJEGDH@EGEHJDEJ@LFDJ?@DYEU?JFDJGDHEDJGG 
JFFDJFD?FJQGJF?JGGJHFMFLFE?[J?FGF?HFEGFGDJSFGQ
GQEJ?EDYFEE?JADGYFHEHJGQEFDJ?G@HEDG?Z 

ĜJDEGFFDJKDJLF?QJ>FDJ@FJEJ>EFDDED?JFDJ:7<8R 
<]TJGQEJ?EQGGLJFDGEDH?JGGJFMALEMEDGJ?FMFLFD
?EDYFEE?JF?JG@GLFDEHJHGDJ:7<BR<8ZJmGSEYEDT 
?G@HEDGJADGJDE??JSFLLJPEJEGDGFD@FLLU 
MGDFGGDEHJGQDG@JQJFDGEDFMJF??E??MEDG?TJFDH 
ADGJDFMJDEYF?FGD?JSFLLJPEJMFHEJFH 
AEDHGDMFDEEJHFGFJFDHFEFGE?JFJDEEHJHGD 
FHHFGFGDFLJ?EDYFEE?Z 

NG@HEDG 
?JSFGQ 
OF?FPFLFG 
FE? 

ĜJDEGFFDJNG@HEDG?JSFGQJOF?FPFLFGFE?TJjkCCNh
ADGYFHEHJFD?GD@EGFGDJGGJ?G@HEDG?JSFGQ 
HF?FPFLFGFE?JFDJGQEJLEF?GJDE?GDFEGFYE 
EDYFDGDMEDGTJ?@PnEEGJGGJGQEJDEc@FDEMEDG? 
FDEL@HEHJFDJEFEQJ?G@HEDG[?JCKaJiFDJFEEGDHFDEE
SFGQJFLLJFAALFEFPLEJHEHEDFLJFDHJ?GFGEJLFS?JFDH 
DEJ@LFGFGD?TJEZJZJ^QEJCDHFYFH@FL?JSFGQ 
OF?FPFLFGFE?JKH@EFGFGDJhEGJiCOKh``ZJ 
^QEJ?EQGGLJEMALGUEHJFJNAEEFFLJKH@EFGFGD 
ÊFEQEDJHGDJGQEJBGQJfDFHEJGQFGJADGYFHEHJPGGQ 
A@?QRFDJFDHJA@LLRG@GJ?@AAGDGTJFLLGSFDJJ@?JGG 
?EDYEJ?G@HEDG?JFDJGQEJLEF?GJDE?GDFEGFYE 
EDYFDGDMEDGTJSFGQJGQEJFHHEHJ?@AAGDGJGHJG@D 
IGCJADGEE??ZJaFDEDG?JDEEEFYEHJHDEc@EDG 
@AHFGE?JGDJGQEFDJEQFLHe?JADGJDE??JGQG@JQ 
EGDHEDEDEE?JFDHJGDJGFDJJDEAGDG?ZJCHJFJDEYFES 
DEYEFLEHJGQFGJFJ?G@HEDG[?JCKaJSF?JDGJLGDJED
FAADGADFFGEJGGJGQEJEQFLH[?JDEEH?TJGQEJCN^
SGD\EHJSFGQJGQEJCNKJGGJDEYFESTJDEEYFL@FGET 
GDJFHFAGJGQEJCKaJFDJGDHEDJGGJPE?GJ?EDYEJGQE 
?G@HEDGZJhJNGEFFLJoGD\EDJSF?JFL?GJQFDEHJGG
ADGYFHEJEG@D?ELFDJJ?EDYFEE?JHGDJ?G@HEDG?Z 

ĜJDEGFFDJNG@HEDG?JSFGQJOF?FPFLFGFE?JFDJ:7<8R 
<]TJGQEJ?EQGGLJFDGEDH?JGGJFMALEMEDGJ?FMFLFD
?EDYFEE?JF?JG@GLFDEHJHGDJ:7<BR<8ZJmGSEYEDT 
?G@HEDGJADGJDE??JSFLLJPEJEGDGFD@FLLU 
MGDFGGDEHJGQDG@JQJFDGEDFMJF??E??MEDG?TJFDH 
ADGJDFMJDEYF?FGD?JSFLLJPEJMFHEJFH 
AEDHGDMFDEEJHFGFJFDHFEFGE?JFJDEEHJHGD 
FHHFGFGDFLJ?EDYFEE?Z 
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EFGHIJKLJMNOPPHQQRJSTOUVTHJOFWJXWRYFYPGHOGQH 

XGGHYGYQF 
LMNOPQRSMOpSqPrstrutvrws 
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ZFPGH[UGYQFPJ\QHJUQR]NTGYF^JGVTJMNOPPHQQRJSTOUVTHJOFWJXWRYFYPGHOGQHJXGGHYGYQFJSO_NTP 

MVOHGTHJPUVQQNPJR[PGJUQR]NTGTJGVTJG`QJGO_NTPJFORTWJLaKbcLaKdJMNOPPHQQRJSTOUVTH 

OFWJXWRYFYPGHOGQHJXGGHYGYQFJGQJHT]QHGJUVOF^TPJYFJGTOUVTHJOFWJOWRYFYPGHOGQHJPGO\\YF^JYF 

LaKbcLaKdeJfNTOPTJ]HQgYWTJGVTJ\[NNJGYRTJTh[YgONTFGJijSEkJQ\JPGO\\JQFJl[FTJmanJLaKbo 
GVTJjSEJ\QHJOFIJWT]OHGTWJPGO\\J\HQRJl[NIJKnJLaKbJGVHQ[^VJl[FTJmanJLaKdoJGVTJjSEJ\QH 

OWWTWJPGO\\J\HQRJl[NIJKnJLaKbJGVHQ[^VJl[FTJmanJLaKdoJOFWJGVTJjSEJQ\JPGO\\JOWWTWJYF 

FT`NIJUHTOGTWJ]QPYGYQFPJ\HQRJl[NIJKnJLaKbJGVHQ[^VJl[FTJmanJLaKdJ[PYF^JGVTJG`QJGO_NTP 
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New York City Charter School of the Arts 

August 

1 2 3 4 

7 8 9 10 11 

14 15 16 17 18 

21 22 23 24 25 

28 29 30 31 

September 

1 

4 5 6 7 8 

11 12 13 14 15 

18 19 20 21 22 

25 26 27 28 29 

Dates Notes 

9-Aug Start Date - New Staff 

14-Aug Start Date - Returning Staff 

8/24 - 8/25 Staff at Camp 

31-Aug First Day of School - 6th Grade 

4-Sep No School - Labor Day 

5-Sep First Day of School - 7th Grade 

14-Sep Back to School Night 

21-Sep No School - Rosh Hashanah 

22-Sep No School - Rosh Hashanah 

9/28 - 9/29 Whole School at Camp 

October 

2 3 4 5 6 

9 10 11 12 13 

16 17 18 19 20 

23 24 25 26 27 

30 31 

November 

1 2 3 

6 7 8 9 10 

13 14 15 16 17 

20 21 22 23 24 

27 28 29 30 

December 

1 

4 5 6 7 8 

11 12 13 14 15 

18 19 20 21 22 

25 26 27 28 29 

January 

1 2 3 4 5 

8 9 10 11 12 

15 16 17 18 19 

22 23 24 25 26 

29 30 31 

9-Oct No School - Natives Day 

22-Nov No School - Thanksgiving 

23-Nov No School - Thanksgiving 

24-Nov No School - Thanksgiving 

27-Nov Staff Development - No Students 

1-Dec Trimester 1 Ends 

4-Dec Trimester 2 Begins 

22-Dec First Day of Winter Break 

2-Jan Staff Development - No Students 

15-Jan No School - Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

1/25 - 1/26 6th Grade at Camp 

2/1 - 2/2 7th Grade at Camp 

19-Feb Mid-Winter Recess Begins 

9-Mar Trimester 2 Ends 

12-Mar Trimester 3 Begins 

30-Mar No School - Good Friday 

2-Apr Spring Recess Begins 

28-May No School - Memorial Day Observed 

6/25 - 6/26 Whole School at Camp 

27-Jun Summer Recess Begins 

February 

1 2 

5 6 7 8 9 

12 13 14 15 16 

19 20 21 22 23 

26 27 28 

March 

1 2 

5 6 7 8 9 

12 13 14 15 16 

19 20 21 22 23 

26 27 28 29 30 

April 

2 3 4 5 6 

9 10 11 12 13 

16 17 18 19 20 

23 24 25 26 27 

30 

May 

1 2 3 4 

7 8 9 10 11 

14 15 16 17 18 

21 22 23 24 25 

28 29 30 31 

June 

1 

4 5 6 7 8 

11 12 13 14 15 

18 19 20 21 22 

25 26 27 28 29 Currently - 184 for seventh 

186 for sixth 
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